

r
SLP(Crl.)... 3941 OF 2004
ITEM No.35

Court No. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2004
(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2004 in CRLR 131/04
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

G. VIDHARTHI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With CrlMP.No.3941 of 2004)

Date : 20/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (VACATION BENCH)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Manish Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner hands over a Bankers Cheque of an amount of Rs.30,000/-. The amount is to be deposited by the Registrar in a Nationalised Bank in a short term fixed deposit and the receipt shall be held subject to further orders of this Court.

In the circumstances, we issue notice and order that the stay has been granted by the High Court will continue for a period of one week after the reopening.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the notice on the complainant within a period of three weeks from date. Dasti service is permitted in addition to the usual mode of service.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER