

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O ( s ) . 7 0 8 O F 2 0 0 4

G . V I D H A R T H I

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E ( N C T O F D E L H I ) & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With office report for disbursement of amount)

Date: 18 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rajesh Kuma r, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Prern a Kum a ri, Adv.

Mr D.S.Mahr a, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has been served but he has not appeared even now.

He is evading on the feeling that one more opportunity is to be given. Issue  
fresh notice to respondent No.2.

Inform him that unless he appears next time, appropriate orders will be  
passed regarding appropriation of the amount in deposit.

List the matter on 1 0 . 1 2 . 2 0 0 7 .

(SUNI L THOMAS)  
Registra r

hj