

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 708 OF 2004

G. VIDHARTHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With orders)

Date: 27/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashok Kumar Sah, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 is directed to file affidavit regarding the right
to claim the amount on behalf of the Company with the necessary proof
within two weeks.

List again on 24.3.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj