

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 708 OF 2004

G. VIDHARTHI ... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As respondent No. 2 is not turning up to receive the amount as directed by Order dated 23rd July, 2004, we direct the aforesaid amount along with interest accrued thereon be transmitted to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Office Report for directions is ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
(Chandramauli Kr. Prasad)

.....J.  
(V. Gopala Gowda)

New Delhi; the  
February 25, 2013

ITEM NO.67 COURT NO.12 SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 708 OF 2004

G. VIDHARTHI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Nahar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As respondent No. 2 is not turning up to receive the amount as directed by Order dated 23rd July, 2004, we direct the aforesaid amount along with interest accrued thereon be transmitted to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

The Office Report for directions is ordered accordingly.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)